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國  

Albania(阿爾巴

Algeria(阿爾及

Angola(安哥拉

Argentina(阿根

Armenia(亞美

Australia(澳大

Austria(奧地利

Azerbaijan(亞

ahrain(巴林

angladesh(孟

elarus(白俄羅

elgium(比利

enin(貝寧) 

olivia(玻利維

osnia and He
波斯尼亞和黑

otswana(波札

razil(巴西) 

runei Daruss
汶萊) 

ulgaria(保加

ambodia(柬埔

ameroon(喀

anada(加拿大

hile(智利) 

hina(中國) 

olombia(哥倫

osta Rica(哥

ote d'Ivoire(

roatia(克羅埃

yprus(賽普勒

zech Republ
捷克共和國)

Democratic R
ongo(剛果民

Denmark(丹麥

Dominican Re

尼加共和國) 

cuador(厄瓜

gypt(埃及) 

l Salvador(薩

ple‐E Institu

9年最終能

 家 

巴尼亞) 

及利亞) 

拉) 

根廷) 

美尼亞) 

大利亞) 

利) 

亞塞拜然) 

) 

孟加拉) 

羅斯) 

利時) 

維亞) 

erzegovina 
黑塞哥維那

札那) 

salam 

加利亞) 

埔寨) 

喀麥隆) 

大) 

倫比亞) 

哥斯大黎加) 

科特迪瓦) 

埃西亞) 

勒斯) 

ic 
) 

epublic of 
民主共和國) 

麥) 

epublic(多米

瓜多) 

薩爾瓦多) 

ute 

能源消費百

能源消費

全球百分佔

0.02

0.28

0.07

0.72

0.02

1.24

0.36

0.06

0.09

0.18

0.20

0.46

0.03

0.07

) 
0.03

0.02

2.99

0.03

0.12

0.01

0.03

2.77

0.32

18.86

0.33

0.05

0.03

0.09

0.03

0.34

0.11

0.19

米
0.07

0.13

0.66

0.04

A

百分佔比與

均名目

費量 

佔比(%) 

能源

排
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April 18, 201

1 

與排名、國

目生產毛額

源消費量

排名 
全球

122   

45   

81   

26   

117   

17   

38   

87   

75   

58   

51   

33   

116   

82   

105   

119   

6   

113   

67   

124   

111   

7   

43   

2   

41   

90   

110   

74   

115   

40   

69   

57   

86   

65   

28   

103   

12

國內實質生產

額與排名 

國內實質 

生產毛額 

球百分佔比(%

0.02   

0.21   

0.10   

0.41   

0.01   

1.69   

0.67   

0.05   

0.04   

0.14   

0.07   

0.79   

0.01   

0.02   

0.02   

0.02   

1.70   

0.02   

0.06   

0.01   

0.03   

2.36   

0.24   

6.81   

0.31   

0.04   

0.03   

0.08   

0.04   

0.31   

0.02   

0.43   

0.00   

0.08   

0.23   

0.08   

產毛額百分

%)

國內實質生

產毛額 

排名 

106   

49   

62   

33   

118   

13   

23   

77   

87   

57   

71   

19   

121   

104   

101   

102   

12   

107   

74   

114   

94   

8   

46   

3   

40   

80   

96   

64   

90   

41   

111   

30   

129   

67   

48   

65   

分佔比與排

質生

額 

國內人均

目生產毛

(美元)

3,771

3,945

4,069

7,706

2,803

45,746

45,614

4,885

16,518

606 

5,113

44,356

766 

1,774

4,525

5,790

8,243

27,391

6,439

744 

1,219

39,720

9,487

3,850

5,141

6,370

1,191

14,382

29,277

18,789

174 

55,915

4,756

3,648

2,358

3,354

 

排名、國內

均名

毛額

) 

國內人均

目生產毛

排名

    84 

    81 

    79 

    58 

    87 

6  8 

4  9 

    70 

8  37 

  122 

    69 

6  12 

  118 

4    99 

    74 

    65 

    55 

1  28 

    63 

  119 

    103 

0  18 

    50 

    82 

    68 

    64 

    105 

2  41 

7  26 

9  34 

  129 

5  5 

    72 

    85 

    92 

4    86 
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國  

ritrea(厄立特

stonia(愛沙尼

thiopia(衣索

inland(芬蘭)

rance(法國) 

Gabon(加彭) 

Georgia(格魯

Germany(德國

Ghana(加納) 

Greece(希臘)

Guatemala(瓜

aiti(海地) 

onduras(洪都

ong Kong(香

ungary(匈牙

celand(冰島)

ndia(印度) 

ndonesia(印尼

raq(伊拉克) 

reland(愛爾蘭

slamic Repub
伊朗) 

srael(以色列

aly(義大利) 

amaica(牙買

apan(日本) 

ordan(約旦) 

azakhstan(哈

enya(肯亞) 

uwait(科威特

yrgyz Repub
吉爾吉斯共和

atvia(拉脫維

ebanon(黎巴

ibya(利比亞

ithuania(立陶

uxembourg(盧

Malaysia(馬來

Malta(馬爾他

Mexico(墨西哥

ple‐E Institu

9年最終能

 家 

特里亞) 

尼亞) 

索比亞) 

) 

魯吉亞) 

國) 

) 

瓜地馬拉) 

都拉斯) 

香港) 

牙利) 

) 

尼) 

蘭) 

blic of Iran 

列) 

買加) 

哈薩克) 

特) 

lic 
和國) 

維亞) 

巴嫩) 

) 

陶宛) 

盧森堡) 

來西亞) 

他) 

哥) 

ute 

能源消費百

能源消費

全球百分佔

0.00

0.03

0.05

0.34

2.02

0.01

0.03

2.64

0.07

0.29

0.08

0.02

0.04

0.14

0.20

0.04

4.71

1.60

0.38

0.16

1.82

0.19

1.72

0.04

4.42

0.07

0.61

0.04

0.17

0.05

0.04

0.05

0.13

0.06

0.06

0.62

0.01

1.65

A

百分佔比與

均名目

費量 

佔比(%) 

能源

排

    1

    1

   

   

   

    1

    1

   

   

   

   

    1

    1

   

   

    1

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

    1
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與排名、國

目生產毛額

源消費量

排名 
全球

129   

106   

96   

39   

9   

125   

112   

8   

80   

44   

79   

123   

104   

64   

52   

100   

4   

15   

35   

62   

10   

56   

12   

101   

5   

85   

31   

99   

59   

94   

97   

91   

66   

89   

88   

30   

128   

13   

12

國內實質生產

額與排名 

國內實質 

生產毛額 

球百分佔比(%

0.00   

0.03   

0.03   

0.41   

4.28   

0.02   

0.01   

6.02   

0.04   

0.50   

0.03   

0.01   

0.02   

0.39   

0.18   

0.03   

2.11   

0.70   

0.06   

0.45   

0.47   

0.32   

3.51   

0.02   

10.35   

0.03   

0.14   

0.04   

0.18   

0.01   

0.03   

0.06   

0.11   

0.05   

0.08   

0.32   

0.01   

1.69   

產毛額百分

%)

國內實質生

產毛額 

排名 

127   

99   

92   

32   

6   

108   

116   

4   

82   

26   

93   

122   

100   

34   

53   

95   

11   

22   

73   

29   

28   

38   

7   

103   

2   

97   

58   

84   

52   

124   

98   

75   

61   

79   

69   

39   

117   

14   

分佔比與排

質生

額 

國內人均

目生產毛

(美元)

367 

14,337

351 

45,062

40,773

10,411

2,462

40,029

1,090

28,411

2,685

602 

1,903

29,949

12,660

38,389

1,120

2,272

843 

50,564

4,819

26,837

35,041

4,514

39,770

4,164

7,279

775 

40,019

890 

11,433

8,227

9,383

11,075

104,38

6,902

19,506

7,847

 

排名、國內

均名

毛額

) 

國內人均

目生產毛

排名

  127 

7  42 

  128 

2  10 

3  14 

1  49 

    91 

9  15 

    110 

1  27 

    89 

  123 

    97 

9  25 

0  44 

9  20 

    107 

    93 

  116 

4  6 

    71 

7  30 

1  23 

4    75 

0  17 

4    77 

    60 

  117 

9  16 

  115 

3  46 

    56 

    51 

5  48 

4  1 

    62 

6  33 

    57 
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國  

Moldova(摩爾

Mongolia(蒙古

Myanmar(緬甸

Namibia(納米

Nepal(尼泊爾

Netherlands(荷

New Zealand(

Nicaragua(尼加

Nigeria(奈及利

Norway(挪威

Oman(阿曼) 

akistan(巴基

anama(巴拿

araguay(巴拉

eru(秘魯) 

hilippines(菲

oland(波蘭) 

ortugal(葡萄

Qatar(卡塔爾

epublic of Co
剛果共和國)

epublic of Ko

epublic of Ye
葉門共和國)

omania(羅馬

ussia(俄國) 

audi Arabia 
沙烏地阿拉伯

enegal(塞內

erbia(塞爾維

ingapore(新加

lovak Repub
斯洛伐克共和

lovenia(斯洛

outh Africa(南

pain(西班牙

ri Lanka(斯里

udan(蘇丹) 

weden(瑞典

witzerland(瑞

yrian Arab R

ple‐E Institu

9年最終能

 家 

爾多瓦) 

古) 

甸) 

米比亞) 

爾) 

荷蘭) 

(紐西蘭) 

加拉瓜) 

利亞) 

威) 

基斯坦) 

拿馬) 

拉圭) 

菲律賓) 

萄牙) 

爾) 

ongo 
) 

orea(韓國) 

emen 
) 

馬尼亞) 

伯) 

內加爾) 

維亞) 

加坡) 

lic 
和國) 

洛維尼亞) 

南非) 

牙) 

里蘭卡) 

典) 

瑞士) 

epublic 

ute 

能源消費百

能源消費

全球百分佔

0.05

0.03

0.07

0.03

0.02

0.69

0.20

0.02

0.37

0.27

0.10

0.62

0.04

0.05

0.20

0.32

0.80

0.28

0.16

0.01

1.80

0.08

0.26

5.09

0.16

0.02

0.10

0.11

0.15

0.07

0.90

1.37

0.09

0.10

0.46

0.27

0.19

A

百分佔比與

均名目

費量 

佔比(%) 

能源

排

   

    1
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    1
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    1

   

   

   

   

   

   

    1

   

   

   

   

   

    1

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

April 18, 201
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與排名、國

目生產毛額

源消費量

排名 
全球

92   

108   

84   

114   

118   

27   

54   

120   

37   

47   

73   

29   

102   

93   

53   

42   

21   

46   

60   

126   

11   

78   

49   

3   

61   

121   

71   

68   

63   

83   

19   

16   

76   

70   

34   

48   

55   

12

國內實質生產

額與排名 

國內實質 

生產毛額 

球百分佔比(%

0.00   

0.01   

0.04   

0.02   

0.02   

1.33   

0.25   

0.01   

0.27   

0.59   

0.08   

0.24   

0.04   

0.02   

0.18   

0.24   

0.63   

0.38   

0.17   

0.01   

2.17   

0.04   

0.20   

1.46   

0.15   

0.02   

0.05   

0.35   

0.13   

0.08   

0.49   

2.36   

0.05   

0.09   

0.79   

0.88   

0.07   

產毛額百分

%)

國內實質生

產毛額 

排名 

128   

123   

88   

112   

105   

16   

44   

120   

43   

25   

68   

45   

83   

113   

51   

47   

24   

36   

54   

115   

10   

81   

50   

15   

56   

110   

78   

37   

60   

66   

27   

9   

76   

63   

20   

18   

72   

分佔比與排

質生

額 

國內人均

目生產毛

(美元)

1,510

1,690

689 

4,096

433 

47,915

27,151

1,088

1,097

76,680

17,280

913 

6,956

2,245

4,532

1,836

11,256

21,976

61,209

2,079

17,389

1,186

7,631

8,542

13,901

1,054

5,457

37,069

16,026

24,235

5,683

32,080

2,031

1,550

43,347

64,591

2,697

 

排名、國內

均名

毛額

) 

國內人均

目生產毛

排名

    102 

    100 

  121 

    78 

  126 

5  7 

1  29 

    111 

    109 

0  2 

0  36 

  114 

    61 

    94 

    73 

    98 

6  47 

6  32 

9  4 

    95 

9  35 

    106 

    59 

    54 

1  43 

4    112 

    67 

9  21 

6  39 

5  31 

    66 

0  24 

    96 

    101 

7  13 

1  3 

    88 

內人
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毛額
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國  

敘利亞) 

aiwan(台灣)

ajikistan(塔吉

hailand(泰國

ogo(多哥) 

rinidad and T
千里達和多巴

unisia(突尼西

urkey(土耳其

urkmenistan
土庫曼斯坦)

Ukraine(烏克

United Arab E
阿拉伯聯合大

United Kingdo

United States

Uruguay(烏拉

Uzbekistan(烏

enezuela(委

ietnam(越南

ambia(尚比亞

imbabwe(辛

*：先進國

ple‐E Institu

9年最終能

 家 

) 

吉克) 

國) 

Tobago 
巴哥) 

西亞) 

其) 

n 
) 

克蘭) 

Emirates 
大公國) 

om(英國) 

(美國) 

拉圭) 

烏茲別克) 

委內瑞拉) 

南) 

亞) 

辛巴威) 

國家 

ute 

能源消費百

能源消費

全球百分佔

0.73

0.03

1.01

0.01

0.10

0.08

0.87

0.22

0.73

0.74

1.63

20.85

0.05

0.37

0.77

0.50

0.03

0.04

A

百分佔比與

均名目

費量 

佔比(%) 

能源

排

   

    1

   

    1

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

5   

   

   

   

   

    1
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4 

與排名、國

目生產毛額

源消費量

排名 
全球

25   

107   

18   

127   

72   

77   

20   

50   

24   

23   

14   

1   

95   

36   

22   

32   

109   

98   

 

12

國內實質生產

額與排名 

國內實質 

生產毛額 

球百分佔比(%

0.75   

0.01   

0.38   

0.00   

0.04   

0.07   

0.92   

0.04   

0.16   

0.43   

4.48   

28.38   

0.04   

0.03   

0.30   

0.14   

0.02   

0.01   

產毛額百分

%)

國內實質生

產毛額 

排名 

21   

125   

35   

126   

86   

70   

17   

89   

55   

31   

5   

1   

85   

91   

42   

59   

109   

119   

分佔比與排

質生

額 

國內人均

目生產毛

(美元)

16,359

734 

3,838

536 

14,684

4,200

8,554

4,006

2,564

38,960

35,220

45,058

9,329

1,215

11,435

1,118

1,006

451 

 

排名、國內

均名

毛額

) 

國內人均

目生產毛

排名

9  38 

  120 

    83 

  124 

4  40 

    76 

4    53 

    80 

4    90 

0  19 

0  22 

8  11 

    52 

    104 

5  45 

    108 

    113 

  125 

內人

均名

毛額

名 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


